

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7204/2017

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEE Petitioner

Through: Mr.Keshav Mohan, Advocate

versus

DYNAMIC MARKETING SYSTEM (P) LTD. Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **28.08.2017**

CM No.29858/2017

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

W.P.(C) No. 7204/2017 and CM No.29857/2017 (for stay)

Initial submissions made on behalf of the petitioner.

The fresh list of dates in terms of proceedings dated 21.8.2017 has been filed. The same be taken on record.

Issue notice of the petition and the CM No.29857/2017 to the respondent on filing of process fee, through ordinary mode and speed post, returnable on 5th December, 2017.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

AUGUST 28, 2017/sv