

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7204/2017 & CM No.29857/2017

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Keshav Mohan & Mr. Piyush
Chaudhary, Advocates

versus

DYNAMIC MARKETING SYSTEM (P) LTD. Respondent

Through: Ms. Anuksha Narang, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **05.12.2017**

Counter-affidavit and reply be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 9.5.2018.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

DECEMBER 05, 2017

tp