



\$~55 & 56

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3857/2017**

**THE ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Braja Bandhu Pradhan and Mr.  
Kishor Kumar, Advocates.

versus

**DYNAMIC MARKETING SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Chetna Verma, Proxy Counsel.

+ **W.P.(C) 7204/2017**

**CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEE**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Braja Bandhu Pradhan and Mr.  
Kishor Kumar, Advocates.

versus

**DYNAMIC MARKETING SYSTEM (P) LTD.** .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Chetna Verma, Proxy Counsel.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

% **25.11.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

**CM APPL. 16950/2017 (stay) in W.P.(C) 3857/2017**

**CM APPL. 29857/2017 (stay) in W.P.(C) 7204/2017**

1. Adjournment slip circulated by learned counsel for respondent because counsel for respondent is unwell. There is no objection to the adjournment from petitioner's side.

2. Relist on 07.04.2025.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**NOVEMBER 25, 2024/ry**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*