



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 7204/2017, CM APPL. 29857/2017  
CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEE

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. BB Pradhan, Adv.

versus

DYNAMIC MARKETING SYSTEM (P) LTD.  
.....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

% **ORDER**  
**28.08.2025**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.  
List on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**AUGUST 28, 2025/pr**