



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3857/2017

THE ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DYNAMIC MARKETING SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Ms. Trisha Dhara
& Mr. Gurmehar Singh, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 7204/2017

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEE

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DYNAMIC MARKETING SYSTEM (P) LTD.Respondent

Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Ms. Trisha Dhara
& Mr. Gurmehar Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

20.03.2026

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.
2. List on 12.05.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MARCH 20, 2026/Sk