



\$~28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3857/2017 & CM APPL. 16950/2017

THE ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND
COMMISSIONER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gurmehar Singh, Adv.
versus

DYNAMIC MARKETING SYSTEMS PVT.
LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Braja Bandhu Pradhan, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 7204/2017 & CM APPL. 29857/2017

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gurmehar Singh, Adv.
versus

DYNAMIC MARKETING SYSTEM (P) LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Braja Bandhu Pradhan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

12.05.2026

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of ld. counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner on the ground that the main counsel is indisposed today.
2. Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent raises no objection to the request.
3. Accordingly, list on 16th September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 12, 2026/PT/hp